
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3205
ANSWERED ON:31.07.2014
REIMBURSEMENT OF EXPENDITURE
Choudhary Col. (Retd) Sona Ram;Nath Shri Chand

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reimbursed the expenditure incurred by State Government on the maintenance of National Authority of India (NHAI) roads;

(b) if not, the details thereof along with the reasons therefor;

(c) whether NHAI has taken over the maintenance of the roads entrusted to them through Gazette Notification;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI KRISHANPAL GURJAR)

(a) and (b) The State-wise details of funds released by National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) to the State Public Works and contractors for maintenance of National Highways (NHs) entrusted with NHAI during the last three years and current year are annexed.

(c) to (e) NH stretches are entrusted to NHAI through Gazette Notification from time to time for their development under various phases of National Highways Development Project (NHDP). Such stretches wherein improvement works are yet to be awarded, the maintenance works are carried out either through State Public Works Department (PWDs) or directly by NHAI.
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